506713878 06/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6760696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL F. LYTLE	06/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LYTLE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION		
Street Address:	4639 EAST BERNEIL DRIVE		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85028		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D842402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: DWPatents@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: KEITH DRISCOLL

Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD. SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93572-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORDAN E. GARSSON
SIGNATURE:	/Jordan E. Garsson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Lytle Signed Design Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Lytle Signed Design Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506713878 REEL: 056534 FRAME: 0742

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael F. Lytle, an individual residing in Phoenix, Arizona (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), am the named inventor and owner of the entire right, title, and interest, in and to U.S. Design Patent No. D842,402, entitled "Iron Type Golf Club Head," issued March 5, 2019 (hereinafter, "the Patent");

WHEREAS, Lytle Research and Development Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Arizona and having a place of business at 4639 East Berneil Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85028 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent from Assignor, including the right to sue for and collect for any past infringement thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign the entire right, title and interest to the Patent to Assignee, including the right to sue for and collect for any past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, including without limitation any divisionals, continuations, renewals, substitutions, continuations-in-part, CPAs, RCEs or any other applications, requests, extensions or renewals thereof that may be filed based on any such Patent and any reissue or certificate of reexamination of any of the foregoing, and any foreign counterparts of any of the foregoing including the right to claim priority, together with the right to sue for damages and other relief for past and current infringements to the full end of the term of each of the Patents, to Assignee for Assignee's own use (and for the successors, assigns and legal representatives of Assignee), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee (and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Patent Assignment not been made.
- 2. Assignor warrants that he has good and valid title to the Patent. Assignor agrees that Assignor will, upon request of Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any and all additional papers and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary by Assignee to continue, secure, defend, register and otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Patent Assignment, including all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the each of the Patents in the United States as well as foreign countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Patent Assignment on this ______ day of June 2021.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

PATENT REEL: 056534 FRAME: 0743

Michael F	. Lytle (Assign	(99)	Personalisation	
Signature:		æ			
Date:	6//	14/	21		

4841-1985-1246 v2 [93572-1]

2

PATENT PATENT REEL: 056534 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 06/14/2021